F.No. C-31013/01/2016-Vig. 140 प्रसार भारती/Prasar Bharati (भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक/ India's Public Service Broadcaster) दूरदर्शन महानिदेशालय दूरदर्शन/Directorate General: Doordarshan (र्कता अनुभागसत /Vigilance Section)

> दूरदर्शनभवन, कॉपरनिकस मार्ग नयी दिल्ली, दिनॉंक: .01.2020

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Consequent upon transfer order issued vide Prasar Bharati Sectt.'s letter No. A-10011/32/2019-PPC, dated 10.12.2019 (Office Order No. 426/2019-PPC) in respect of Shri R. K. Vashishth, Diretor (Engg.) from O/o CVO:Prasar Bharati to P. B. Sectt. (Disciplinary & ICC matters), he is relieved from his duties w.e.f. 27.01.2020 (F/N) with the instruction to report for duty to ADG(Admn.), Prasar Bharati Sectt.

2. Before leaving the office, he is required to return all the articles issued to him by this office and ensure that nothing remains outstading against him.

हर्षदीप श्रीवास्तव/ Harsh Deep Srivastava) मुख्य सतर्कता अधिकारी/Chief Vigilance Officer दूरभाष/Tel.: 011-23114309

To,

Shri R. K. Vashishth

Director (Engg.) & Sr.Vigilance Officer Room No. 208, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-01

- 1. PS to CEO, Prasar Bharati, Prasar Bharati House, Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-01
- 2. ADG(Admn.), Prasar Bharati Sectt., Prasar Bharati House, Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-01
- 3. PS to DG:AIR, Aakashwani Bhawan, New Delhi-01
- 4. PS to DG:Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi
- 5. PS to E-in-C, AIR & Doordarshan
- 6. P&D Unit, DG:AIR, Aakashwani Bhawan, New Delhi-01
- 7. ADG(E) (NZ), Jamnagar House, Shahjahan Raod, New Delhi
- 8. Executive Engineer, VTU-I, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-03
- 9. Sr. V.O., Vigilance Wing, DG:AIR, Aakashwani Bhawan, New Delhi-01
- 10. DDG(T), PBS for uploading this Officer Order on Prasar Bharati Website.